| FORM PTO-1594 . REC 08-09- | | |
|---|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Of | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | 2186 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: I | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Finova Capital Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Opperfield Chimney Supplemental Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | Street Address: 304 S. 20th Street City: Fairfield State: JA ZIP: 525 Individual(s) citizenship Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 7/20/99 | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ((Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,576,986 | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 14000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| StreeWASHINGTON DC 20004 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: State: ZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 08/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000113 1576986 DO NOT I | USE THIS SPACE | |
| ## 1 FC:481 40.00 CP 2 FC:482 100.00 CP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Deneen Sandus Name of Person Signing | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. Signature Signature Date Date | |
| Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 20^{+6} day of July, 1999, by FINOVA Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Greyhound Financial Corporation ("FINOVA"), with an office located at 1850 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, in favor of Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, FINOVA hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, including any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including all tradenames, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, and including liens and security interests established under and pursuant to that certain assignment dated as of December 21, 1994 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on December 27, 1994 at Reel 1303 Frame 0001, (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties under said Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items referenced herein, are hereby released and terminated and FINOVA hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Agreement.

This Release shall be binding upon FINOVA's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, fomerly known as GREYHOUND CAPITAL **CORPORATION**

> > H. HELLON

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF Ilmois) | |
|--|--|
| STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>COCK</u>) I, Minica Held | , a Notary Public in and for and residing in |
| • | RTIPY THAT TON Herron |
| instrument appeared before me this day is delivered said instrument as own | person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing n person and acknowledged thathe signed and free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes |
| therein set forth. | |
| Dated as of the 20 day of | July, 1999. |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" MONICA HERATY | Notary Public Notary Public |
| Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/28/2001 | My Commission Expires: |
| | 10/70. |

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark Description | U.S. Serial/Registration No. | Date Registered |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| NONE (design only) | 1,576,986 | January 9, 1990 |
| COPPERFIELD (words | 1,583,068 | February 13, 1990 |
| only) COPPERFIELD (words | 1,218,047 | November 30, 1982 |
| only) | 1,210,047 | 14070111001 30, 1302 |
| HOMESAVER (words | 1,740,848 | December 22, 1992 |
| only) | | |
| HOMESAVER (words | 1,702,822 | July 28, 1992 |
| and design) | | |